

February 14, 2025

Τo,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 **BSE Code: 532926** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code: JYOTHYLAB

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith Press Release by the Company on the following subject:

"Jyothy Labs Limited Is Now Great Place To Work Certified"

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jyothy Labs Limited

Shreyas Trivedi Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Branch Office:

- Indiana House, B Wing, 6th Floor, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059.
- 42-43, Shiv shakti Industrial Estate, Off Andheri Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059.

Jyothy Labs Limited

CIN: L24240MH1992PLC128651 'Ujala House', Ramkrishna Mandir Road, Kondivita, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059. Tel: +91 022-6689 2800 | Fax: +91 022-6689 2805 info@jyothy.com | www.jyothylabs.com



Jyothy Labs Limited Is Now Great Place To Work Certified

Mumbai, February 14, 2025: Jyothy Labs Limited (Jyothy Labs), one of the leading Indian FMCG Companies today proudly announces its Great Place To Work Certification[™] for the period from February 2025 to February 2026.

The highly sought-after certification, renowned worldwide, serves as a testament to Jyothy Labs' commitment to fostering an exceptional workplace environment where every voice is heard, every contribution is valued, and every individual has the opportunity to grow.

Ms. M. R. Jyothy, Chairperson and Managing Director, Jyothy Labs Limited, expressed her gratitude, stating, "This achievement is not just a badge of honour; it reflects the dedication, collaboration, and unwavering commitment that each of our people brings to the workplace every day. Our journey to building a thriving, inclusive, and empowering work culture has been shaped by passion of our people, teamwork, and shared values and is a testament to the incredible culture we have built together, one that values trust, collaboration, and excellence."

Achieving the Great Place To Work Certification[™] is a significant milestone for Jyothy Labs, which empowers its employees and fosters inspiration, innovation, growth, and shared success.

About Jyothy Labs Limited: Founded in 1983, Jyothy Labs Limited (JLL) has grown from a singlebrand company with its flagship brand Ujala to a multi-brand FMCG listed on both BSE and NSE. Today, Jyothy Labs is a household name across India, producing and marketing a diverse range of products in Fabric Care, Dishwashing, Household Insecticides, and Personal Care Segments. The company's portfolio includes popular brands such as Ujala, Exo, Henko, Pril, Margo, Maxo, Mr. White, Morelight, Neem and Maya, each with a strong presence in its respective category and recognized for quality and consumer trust.